

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1820 OF 2002

HARNARAYAN & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KAILASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and with office report)

Date: 21/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.
Ms. isti Jain, Adv.
Mr. Achana Mishra, adv.
Mr. Piyush Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K.Gambhir, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 1820 OF 2002

HARNARAYAN & ANR.

... Appellant(s)

Versus

KAILASH & ORS.

... Respondent(s)

ORDER

Heard.

We are not inclined to interfere in the matter.

The civil appeal is dismissed. No costs.

.....J.
(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.
(P.SATHASIVAM)

.....J.
(AFTAB ALAM)

New Delhi,
February 21, 2008.